

## RECORDATION PATE

08-04-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| EMINE (INC) | 0015) HEEF |  |  |
|-------------|------------|--|--|

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.  | 101110826 ents or copy thereof.   |
|---|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Franco Travostino Tal Lavian Thomas Hardjono Rob Duncan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)  Nortel Networks Corporation  World Trade Center of Montreal  380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor  Montreal, Quebec H32Y 3Y4 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |
| X Assignment Merger   |   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   |   |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No  |
| Execution Date: 07/15/99; 07/20/99; 07/23/99  |   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  | execution date of the application is:   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/307,523   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|   |   |
| Additional numbers attac  | hed? Yes _X_ No   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_   |
| Cobrin & Gittes   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00   |
| 750 Lexington Avenue<br>New York, New York 10022  | X Enclosed  |
|   | X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-2317   |
|   | 8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-2317</u>   |
|   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoung  |
| DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.                                   | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ppy of  |
| Lawrence E. Russ  | 1/200 ( Muss 7/28/94  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature  | Date  Date  Heet, attachments, and document: 4  |
| Total number of pages including cover s   | heet, attachments, and document: 4  |

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, we the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are adjacent our names, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

whose full post office address is:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

World Trade Center of Montreal

380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor

Montreal, Quebec H32Y 3Y4

CANADA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING MULTI-LEVEL SECURITY ACCESS TO A SYSTEM

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Serial No. 09/307.523 filed May 7, 1999 and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions. ANCO TRAVOSTINO, Assignor Westmoreland Avenue Aflington, MA 02174 Date TAL LAVIAN, Assignor Witness Signature 1351 Zurich Terrace Sunnyvale, CA 94087 Witness Name (print) Date ROB DUNCAN, Assignor Witness Signature 3274 20th Street San Francisco, CA Witness Name (print) Date THOMAS HARDJONO, Assignor Witness Signature 10 Fessenden Road Arlington, MA 02476 Witness Name (print)

F:\WPDATA\NORTEL\2128\2128ASSI

Case:NTL-3.2.077/2128

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, we the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are adjacent our names, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

Witness Name (print)

F:\WPDATA\NORTEL\212#\212#A\$\$i

World Trade Center of Montreal 280 St. Antoine Street West, 8<sup>th</sup> floor Montreal, Quebec H32Y 3Y4

CANADA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain a ventions relating to:

METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING MULTI-LEVEL SECURITY ACCESS TO A SYSTEM

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Serial No. 09/307,523 filed May 7, 1999 and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions. Date Witness Signature FRANCO TRAVOSTINO, Assignor 53 Westmoreland Avenue Arlington, MA 02174 Witness Name (print) 7/15/99 TAL LAVIAN, Assignor 1351 Zurich Terrace Sunnyvale, CA 94087 ROB DUNCAN, Assignor 3274 20th Street Unintual) San Francisco, CA itness Name (print) Witness Signature THOMAS HARDJONO, Assignor 10 Fessenden Road

Arlington, MA 02476

PATENT REEL: 010136 FRAME: 0831

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, we the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are adjacent our names, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8<sup>th</sup> floor Montreal, Quebec H32Y 3Y4

**CANADA** 

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING MULTI-LEVEL SECURITY ACCESS TO A SYSTEM

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

set forth in an application for letters patent of **the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**Serial No. 09/307,523 filed May 7, 1999

|                      | Date                        |  |
|----------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Witness Signature    | FRANCO TRAVOSTINO, Assignor |  |
|                      | 53 Westmoreland Avenue      |  |
|                      | Arlington, MA 02174         |  |
| Witness Name (print) |                             |  |

|                      | Date                 |  |  |
|----------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| Witness Signature    | TAL LAVIAN, Assignor |  |  |
|                      | 1351 Zurich Terrace  |  |  |
|                      | Sunnyvale, CA 94087  |  |  |
| Witness Name (print) | -<br>-               |  |  |

|                   | Date                |  |  |
|-------------------|---------------------|--|--|
| Witness Signature | ROB DUNCAN Assignor |  |  |

3274 20th Street

Witness Name (print)
San Francisco, CA

THOMAS HARDJONO, Assignor

10 Fessenden Road Arlington, MA 02476

Witness Signature

JAMES V LUCIANI

Witness Name (print)